
ACTUAL ESTIMATED SURPRISE

Apple

Facebook

Alphabet

Netflix

Samsung
Electronics

EPS, adjusted

EPS, GAAP

EPS, adjusted

EPS, GAAP

EPS, adjusted

EPS, GAAP

EPS, adjusted

EPS, GAAP

EPS, adjusted

EPS, GAAP

US$1.396

US$1.400

US$3.295

US$3.300

US$20.779

US$26.290

US$3.190

US$3.750

1,044 won

1,044 won

US$0.991

US$0.991

US$2.611

US$2.343

US$17.709

US$15.637

US$3.183

US$2.975

1,058 won

1,062 won

+40.9%

+41.3%

+26.2%

+40.9%

+17.3%

+68.1%

+0.2%

+26.1%

-1.3%

-1.7%

Reported earnings per share (EPS) for the quarter ended Mar 31,
against its estimated values

Source: Bloomberg

Tech results


