

# Tech results

Reported earnings per share (EPS) for the quarter ended Mar 31, against its estimated values

		ACTUAL	ESTIMATED	SURPRISE
Apple	EPS, adjusted	US\$1.396	US\$0.991	+40.9%
	EPS, GAAP	US\$1.400	US\$0.991	+41.3%
Facebook	EPS, adjusted	US\$3.295	US\$2.611	+26.2%
	EPS, GAAP	US\$3.300	US\$2.343	+40.9%
Alphabet	EPS, adjusted	US\$20.779	US\$17.709	+17.3%
	EPS, GAAP	US\$26.290	US\$15.637	+68.1%
Netflix	EPS, adjusted	US\$3.190	US\$3.183	+0.2%
	EPS, GAAP	US\$3.750	US\$2.975	+26.1%
Samsung Electronics	EPS, adjusted	1,044 won	1,058 won	-1.3%
	EPS, GAAP	1,044 won	1,062 won	-1.7%